

Media Contact:

Sage Public Relations Group Jon Pushkin, 303-733-3441 or Dan Christopherson, 303-779-4920 jon@pushkinpr.com, danc@chriscocom.com

For Immediate Release: TBD

Happel & Associates donates \$5,000 to Credit Union of Colorado Foundation

Golden-based commercial builder Happel & Associates' annual golf tournament generated a donation of \$5,000 to the Credit Union of Colorado Foundation. The foundation focuses on human services and education.

"We're thankful to Happel & Associates for their contribution," said the foundation's chairperson, Doug Schneider. "They've been unwavering in supporting the foundation since it began five years ago."

He said, "Happel & Associates is not just a commercial builder. They're a community builder, as well."

About the Credit Union of Colorado Foundation

The Credit Union of Colorado Foundation was founded in 2012 to build upon Credit Union of Colorado's long history of philanthropic commitment to its members and the communities where they reside. The foundation primarily focuses on two areas of interest: human services and education.